FORM PTO-1595	04-23-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 6-93)		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Assistant Commiss		Atty Locket No. 02750.0362
Please record the attack	100691613	thereoNG. DIV. ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENT
1. Name of conveying part	y(ies): 2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Kouichi NAGATA Morihito NOMURA		Name: AISIN SEIKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Morihito NOMURA Kouji OOE Additional names(s) of coattached?Yes _X_No	nveying party(ies)	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 2-1, Asahi-machi, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Yes X No
If this document is be the execution date of the A. Patent Application	ing filed together with the application is:	
A. Patent Application 08/988,992 C. Document ID No 100627873	ing filed together with the application is:	B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is be the execution date of the A. Patent Application 08/988,992 C. Document ID No 100627873	Nos. Lional numbers attached: Lional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is betthe execution date of the execution date of	Nos. Nos. ing filed together with the application is: Nos. ional numbers attached: ty to whom ing document apman Farabow, Garrett 7.	B. Patent No.(s) YES X NO Total number of applications and patents involved 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed
If this document is betthe execution date of the execution of	Nos. Nos. Lional numbers attached Lional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s) YES X NO Total number of applications and patents involved 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
If this document is betthe execution date of the execution of the execution date of the	Nos. Nos. ing filed together with the application is: Nos. cional numbers attached ty to whom ing document apman Farabow, Garrett 7.	B. Patent No.(s) YES X NO Total number of applications and patents involved 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
If this document is betthe execution date of the execution of	Nos. Nos. ional numbers attached ty to whom ng document apman Farabow, Garrett 7. TP: 20005 8. edge and belief, the for	B. Patent No.(s) YES X NO Total number of applications and patents involved 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Previously Paid Deposit account number: 06-0916

	02-09-199	98		JC3
FÒRM PTO-1595			U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF
(Rev. 6-93)				t and Trademan
To the Assistant Commissi	100627875	}	Atty. Docket No	. 02750.0362
Please record the attache	d original documents	or copy ti	hereof.	ATTN. BOX ASSISTANTS
İ		 		
1. Name of conveying part Tetsurou TANIMOTO				eceiving party(ies):
Kouichi NAGATA Morihito NOMURA Kouji OOE	12-11-97	Name:	AISIN SEIKI KA	BUSHIKI KAISHA
Additional names(s) of co	nveying party(ies)	Intern	al Address:	
attached?Yes X_No				
 3. Nature of conveyance:		Street	Address: 2-1.	Asahi-machi,
			-shi, Aichi-ken	
X Assignment	Merger	İ		
Security Agreement				
Other		State:	zı	P:
 Execution Date:	1, 1997	 Additi	onal name(s) &	address(es) attached?
		Yes		Jaman
		ļ		1788,992
<pre> 4. Application number(s) If this document is be the execution date of</pre>	ing filed together w	ith a new		·
İ	•			
A. Patent Application	Nos.	B. Pat	ent No.(s)	
		1		
Addi	tional numbers attacl	hed?	YES X NO	
		 		
$ $ 5. Name and address of pa	which to subom	 6 Matal	number of smald	
correspondence concern		involv		cations and patents
should be mailed:	-		_ <u></u>	
		Ì		
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Ch	apman			
Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson,	Farahow Garrett	 7 Total	fee (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00
& Dunner, L.L.P.	rarabow, carrett	X Enc		1): Q40.00
/		Aut	horized to be c	harged to
02/8treet Address:		dep	osit account	
02 FC1500 TOTAL COMMON Waggagg	2			
	7-00 00 \ IP: 20005	 8. Deposi	t account number	r: 06-0916
	7			
9. Statement and signatur	•			
To the best of my knowl		foregoing	information is	true and correct
and any attached copy i				
		11/1		•
Ernest F. Chapman Name of Person Signing	Signati	ure .	D	ecember 11, 1997 Date
	Signati	mre /		Date
Total numbe	r of pages including	cover she	et, attachments	and document:3
l			PATENT	

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled: OUTSIDE DOOR HANDLE ASSEMBLY FOR A VEHICLE

herewith or on	ation for United States Letters Par or filed an application for Un	nited States Letters
Patent on	, 19 (Serial No); and
WHEREAS, AISIN SEIKI K	ABUSHIKI KAISHA	
		, whose post office
address is 2-1. Asabi-ma	chi, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, .	Ianan
(hereinafter referred to as Assig	nee), is desirous of securing the	entire right, title, and
	, the application for United States	
	to be issued upon this application	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•
which from assignee is hereby ack transferred, and set over, and do assignee, its lawful successors a and to this invention and this ap and all Letters Patent of the Unithereof; and I/WE hereby authoriz of the United States to issue all cessors and assigns, in accordance AND, I/WE HEREBY further co consideration, communicate with a me/us respecting this invention a when called upon to do so, execut desirable to perfect the title to assigns, execute all divisional, oaths and generally do everything obtain and enforce proper patent	that, for good and valuable considence nowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), he hereby sell, assign, transfer, and assigns, my/our entire right, to plication, and all divisions, and ted States which may be granted the e and request the Commissioner of Letters Patent for this invention e with the terms of this Assignment evenant and agree that I/We will, we assigned, its successors and assign and testify in any legal proceeding e and deliver all papers that may be this invention in said assigned, continuation, and reissue applicate possible to aid assignee, its sucprotection for this invention in the incident to the execution of such and assigns.	ave sold, assigned, d set over unto the itle, and interest in continuations thereof, ereon, and all reissues Patents and Trademarks to assignee, its suc- t; ithout further s, any facts known to , sign all lawful papers be necessary or its successors and ions, make all rightful cessors and assigns, to he United States, it
by the assignee, its successors a	ind assigns.	
Declaration and Power of Attorney	and request the attorneys I/we have in this application, to insert he ed) the ation when known.	re in parentheses
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We h	ave hereunto set our hand(s).	
1. Full Name of Sole or First Ass Tetsurou TANIMOTO	ignor: Assignor's Signature : Tetsurou Tanimoto	: Date :December 1, 1997
Address	, , , ,	: Citizenship
10-17, Sakura-machi, Anjy	yo-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan	: Japan
2. Full Name of Second Assignor Kouichi NAGATA	: Assignor's Signature : Nouchi Mocoto	: Date : December 1, 1997
Address	<u> </u>	: Citizenship
5-18, Ebata-cho, Obu-shi	, Aichi-ken, Japan	: Japan
3. Full Name of Third Assignor Morihito NOMURA	: Assignor's Signature : MORIHITO WOMURA	: Date : December 1, 1997
Address 82-8, Okurashita, Sakae-o	cho. Tovoake-shi. Aichi-ken	: Citizenship

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER . WASHINGTON, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 9107 FRAME: 0589

	_		_		
Continued	From	First	Page	Of	Assignment

ATTORNEY	DOCKET	NO.:

4. Full Name of Fourth Assignor Kouji OOE	: Assignor's Signature	: Date December 1, 1997
Address 3-2-64, Ichiban, Atsuta-ku, Na		: Citizenship : Japan
5. Full Name of Fifth Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	: Date
Address		: Citizenship
6. Full Name of Sixth Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	: Date
Address		: Citizenship
7. Full Name of Seventh Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	: Date
Address	·····	: Citizenship
8. Full Name of Eighth Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	: Date
Address		: Citizenship
9. Full Name of Ninth Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	: Date
Address		: Citizenship
10.Full Name of Tenth Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	: Date
Address		: Citizenship
11.Full Name of Eleventh Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	: Date
Address		: Citizenship
12.Full Name of Twelfth Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	: Date
Address		: Citizenship
13.Full Name of Thirteenth Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	: Date
Address		: Citizenship